# **Terms and Conditions**

Subscription to Monthly Newsletter.

### **Contact Information**

Website: https://www.linesbyloes.com

Haarlem

The Netherlands

Email: linesbyloes@gmail.com

These Terms and Conditions govern the subscription to the free monthly newsletter ("LetterbyLoes") provided by LBL Consultancy, a company registered in the Netherlands with registered office in Haarlem, hereinafter referred to as "Company".

- 1. Subscription
- 1.1. By subscribing to the Newsletter, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. Subscription to the Newsletter is free of charge and open to individuals who provide a valid email address.
- 1.3. The Company reserves the right to refuse or cancel any subscription to the Newsletter at its discretion.
- 2. Use of Personal Information
- 2.1. By subscribing to the Newsletter, you consent to the collection and use of your personal information, including but not limited to your email address, in accordance with the Company's Privacy Policy.
- 2.2. The Company will use your personal information solely for the purpose of sending you the Newsletter and will not share it with third parties without your consent.
- 3. Content of the Newsletter
- 3.1. The content of the Newsletter may include, but is not limited to, updates, news, promotions, and other information related to the Company's products and services.

3.2. The Company reserves the right to modify, suspend, or discontinue the Newsletter, or any part thereof, at any time without prior notice.

## 4. Intellectual Property

- 4.1. All content included in the Newsletter, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of the Company or its licensors and is protected by Dutch and international copyright laws.
- 4.2. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or otherwise use any content from the Newsletter without the prior written consent of the Company.

### 5. Disclaimer

- 5.1. The Company makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the accuracy, completeness, reliability, or suitability of the content of the Newsletter.
- 5.2. You acknowledge that any reliance on the content of the Newsletter is at your own risk.

### 6. Limitation of Liability

6.1. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Company shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way related to your subscription to the Newsletter.

### 7. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

- 7.1. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Netherlands.
- 7.2. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Netherlands.

### 8. Amendments

8.1. The Company reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice.

8.2. Any changes to these Terms and Conditions will be effective immediately upon posting on the Company's website.

By subscribing to the Newsletter, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at linesbyloes@gmail.com